

#### State and Local Fair Market Value Lease

									_
- 1							1		
L			L	. I	ı	1	1 1	1	
	Agreement Number								_

Your B	usiness Information		<del></del>	···	
Full Leg	gal Name of Lessee / DBA N	ame of Lessee	<del>- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</del>	Tax ID # (FEIN/TIN)	
HUNT C	OUNTY TAX OFFICE	·		690673996	
Sold-To	: Address		h	at FILE	DFOR RECORD O'Clock 28 2017
2500 ST	ONEWALL ST , GREENVILL	.E, TX, 75401-4209, US		11:40	O'CLOCK CORD
Sold-To	: Contact Name	Sold-To: Contact Phone #	Sold-To: Account #	NOV	a
Cheryl L	owry	9034084148	0015191889		28 2017
Bill-To:	Address			By CRUMINER	LINDENZWEIG
РО ВОХ	(1042 , GREENVILLE, TX, 7	5403-1042, US		O Disa	Hunt County
Bill-To:	Contact Name	Bill-To: Contact Phone #	Bill-To: Account#	Bill-To: Email	842
Stefanie	Holbrook	(903) 408-4018	0016979502	stefanieh@hctax.info	
Ship-To	: Address				
2500 ST	ONEWALL ST , GREENVILL	.E, TX, 75401-4209, US			
Ship-To	: Contact Name	Ship-To: Contact Phone #	Ship-To: Account #		
Stefanie	Holbrook	(903) 408-4018	0015191889		
PO#	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		
Your B	usiness Needs				
Qty	Item	Business Solution Description			
1	GREENCONNECT	Green Connect + Series			
1	1FS1	USPS Special Services Software			
1	1FWX	15 lb Interfaced Weighing (unit)			
1	4W00	Connect+ /SendPro P Series Meter			
1	APA2	100 Dept Analytics			
1	APKE	SendPro P Receiving Feature			
1	APSE	Connect+ 160/95 LPM Speed			
1	AZCE	Green Connect+ Mono Print Module			
1	AZCX	Green Connect+ 2000 Series			
1	ERR1	E-Return Receipt Feature			
1	M9SS	Mailstream Intellilink Services			
1	MSD1	10° Color Touch Display			-

1	MW90007	SendPro P Series Drop Stacker
1	MW90147	Wireless Keyboard
1	MW96000	Weighing Platform
1	SJM2	SoftGuard for SendPro P2000
1	STDSLA	Standard SLA-Equipment Service Agreement (for Green Connect + Series)
1	T6CS	Receiving - Standard
1	T6WE	Tethered Wedge Scanner for SSTO
1	RELAY1000	RELAY 1000 INSERTING SYSTEM
1	STDSLA	Standard SLA-Equipment Service Agreement (for RELAY 1000 INSERTING SYSTEM)
1	T110	RELAY 1000 Sys 2 Station w/install & Trg

If any green products: The equipment covered by this Agreement includes remanufactured products that have gone through our factory certification testing process.

Your	<b>Payment</b>	Plan
------	----------------	------

Initial Term: 60 months	Initial Payment Amount	
Number of Months	Monthly Amount	Billed Quarterly at*
60	\$ 489.31	\$ 1,467.93

\*Does not include any applicable sales, use, or property taxes which will be billed separately.

) Tax Exempt Certificate Att	acneo

( ) Tax Exempt Certificate Not Required

( ) Purchase Power® transaction fees included

(X) Purchase Power® transaction fees extra

#### Your Signature Below ■

Non-Appropriations. You warrant that you have funds available to make all payments until the end of your current fiscal period, and shall use your best efforts to obtain funds to make all payments in each subsequent fiscal period through the end of your Lease Term. If your appropriation request to your legislative body, or funding authority ("Governing Body") for funds to make the payments is denied, you may terminate this Lease on the last day of the fiscal period for which funds have been appropriated, upon (i) submission of documentation reasonably satisfactory to us evidencing the Governing Body's denial of an appropriation sufficient to continue this Lease for the next succeeding fiscal period, and (ii) satisfaction of all charges and obligations under this Lease incurred through the end of the fiscal period for which funds have been appropriated, including the return of the equipment at your expense.

By signing below, you agree to be bound by all the terms and conditions of your State's/Entity's/Cooperative's contract, including the Pitney Bowes Terms, which are available at <a href="https://www.pb.com/states/buyboard">www.pb.com/states/buyboard</a> and are incorporated by reference (collectively, this "Agreement"). The terms and conditions of this Agreement will govern this transaction and be binding on us after we have completed our credit and documentation approvals process and have signed below. The lease requires you either provide proof of insurance or participate in the ValueMAX® equipment protection program (see Section L9 of the Pitney Bowes Terms) for an additional fee. If software is included in the Order, additional terms apply which are available by clicking on the hypertlink for that software located at <a href="https://www.pitneybowes.com/us/license-terms-of-use/software-and-subscription-terms-and-conditions.html">www.pitneybowes.com/us/license-terms-of-use/software-and-subscription-terms-and-conditions.html</a>. Those additional terms are incorporated by reference.

Page 2 of 3

496-15
State/Entity Control #

X

Cessee Signature

Prior Name
Email Address

Title

Hunt County Judge

Date 11/28/2017

© 2017 Pitney Bowes Inc. All rights reserved.

Pitney Bowes Signature

Print Name

Title

Date

Y100795246

See Pitney Bowes Terms for additional terms and conditions

Sales Information	
Christopher Keyworth	christopher.keyworth@pb.com
Account Rep Name	Email Address

## **CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES**

FORM **1295** 

				1 of 1			
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.	CEI	OFFICE USI				
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.  Pitney Bowes, Inc. shelton, CT United States	2017	Certificate Number: 2017-282094				
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.		Date Filed: 11/09/2017				
	Hunt County Tax Office	L	Date Acknowledged:				
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identification of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.  495-16	the co	ontract, and pro	vide a			
	Mail processing and meter equipment						
4	Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of busin	iess)	(check a	f interest			
			Controlling	Intermediary			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.		<del></del>				
6	AFFIDAVIT I swear, or affirm, under penalty of perjury, that the	above	disclosure is tru	e and correct.			
	Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity						
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE	(th	Å 15				
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said $\frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$	J	day of <u>\lambda \lambda \l</u>	Neorbean			
,	Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath	Fitle of	10+G/Vg	Rublic Ing oath			
	FAITHC SANTIAGO	'					

## **CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES**

FORM 1295

1 of 1

Į						
	Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.		OFFICE USE ONLY CERTIFICATION OF FILING			
1	Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of business.	Certificate Number: 2017-282094				
	Pitney Bowes, Inc.					
	shelton, CT United States			Filed:		
2	Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the being filed.	contract for which the form is	11/09/2017			
	Hunt County Tax Office		Date Acknowledged: 11/13/2017			
3	Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity description of the services, goods, or other property to be provide		the co	ontract, and pro	vide a	
	495-16 Mail processing and meter equipment				,	
4		<del>.</del>		Nature o	f interest	
•	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of busine	ess)	,	neck applicable)	
		<del></del>		Controlling	Intermediary	
				<del> </del>		
					, } .4	
					A	
			_			
5	Check only if there is NO Interested Party.	·				
6	AFFIDAVIT I swear, or af	ffirm, under penalty of perjury, that the	above	disclosure is true	e and correct.	
		Signature of authorized agent of cont	racting	r business entity		
	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE	J		,		
	Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said	. this the		day of		
	20, to certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.					
					í	
	Signature of officer administering oath Printed name of off	fficer administering oath T	itle of	officer administer	ing oath	
	Signature of onest actinitioning out	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			;	



# Organization Name House Bill 89 Verification

Christopher S. Keyworth

<u>l</u> ,	<u> </u>	hristopher S. K	erwort's		, the undersigned
repre	sentative of		P	they Bowes	Inc.
	ult over the age o		years of age,	after being du	
					the company named- ode Chapter 2270:
1.	Does not boyco	tt Israel currentl	y; and		
2.	Will not boycott	Israel during the	e term of the	contract.	
Pursu	ant to Section 2270	).001, Texas Gove	ernment Code:		
<i>2</i> .	otherwise taking limit commercial business in Israel for ordinary busin "Company" mean corporation, part or any limited liau subsidiary, paren exist to make a p	any action that is relations specific or in an Israeli-coness purposes; and a for-profit sole nership, joint ven bility company, in t company or affirofit.	s intended to postelly with Israel, ontrolled territor de proprietorship ture, limited postellate of those e	enalize, inflict e or with a perso ory, but does no p, organization, artnership, limit lly owned subsid entities or busin	ess activities with, or conomic harm on, or conomic harm on, or on or entity doing of include an action made association, ted liability partnership, diary, majority-owned ess associations that
On th	is the loth day  Chirston  being duly swor	of November Skyworth	ber d confirm that	, 20 <u>_\^</u> the above-nai the above is	, personally appeared med person, who after true and correct.
	ARY SEAL		*	SIGNATURE	~
			Date It	0/17	<del></del> :

FAITH C. SANTIAGO NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2019 #14,890(2)

Sald-To: Account #

oitney bowe : (1)	
-------------------	--

Your Business Information

HUNT COUNTY TAX OFFICE Sold-To: Address

Sald-To: Contact Name

State and	Local Fair	Market V	eee i aule	Δ

Full Lagal Name of Lessue / DBA Name of Lessus

2500 STONEWALL ST , GREENVILLE, TX, 75401-4208, US

Agreamani Number
ox ID # (FEIN/TIN)
30572888
NOV a

Cheryl Lowcy	9034084148	0015191880	, indi	28 200
Bill-Fo: Address			By County See	Livia
PO BOX 1042 , GREENVILLE, TX, 75403	-1042, U8	,	0-01	Commercial
BIN-To: Contact Name	Bill-To: Contact Pirone #	Bill-To: Account #	Bill-To: Email	842
Stefanie Holbrook	(903) 408-4018	0016979502	alelunkik@hotax.lnfo	
Ship-To: Address				Vin
2500 STONEWALL ST , GREENVILLE, TO	K, 75401-4209, UB			

Bold-To: Contact Phone #

Qty	item	Business Solution Description
	GREENCONNECT	Green Connect + Series
	(FS1	USPS Special Services Software
	IFWX	15 lb Interfaced Welghing (unit)
	4W00	Connect+/SendPro P Series Meter
	APA2	100 Dept Analytics
-	APRE	SendPro P Receiving Feature
	APSE	Connect+ 180/95 LPM Speed
<del></del>	AZCE	Green Connect+ Mono Print Module
	AZCX	Green Connact+ 2000 Bedas
	ERR1	9-Relum Receipt Feature
4 <del></del>	M9SS	Mallstraam IntellEnk Services
	MSD1	10° Cofor Touch Display

 Papa Sat

Y100795248 See Pitroy Bowes Terms for additional terms and conditions

### 0040131356

<del></del>	14,000,000	SandPro F S	arius Drop Glacker	and a state of the							
1 · 1, 12·	WIARD195	Wireless Key									
	rimaco(a)	Walghing Pla	fam	<del>an ang pang pang an ang ang ang ang an and an ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang </del>							
نسبب	8/1/13	Soft@uard for	r 8andPro P2000	rang an and has a district to the second management of the second management of the second again, and							
	STOSLA	Stendard SL	A-Equipment Service Agreement (for Green	Connect + Series)							
	78Ç9	Receiving - S	landard	ter en							
. 7	TEWE	Tethered Wo	due Scanner for 6570								
	RELAY1000	RELAY 1000 IN	RELAY 1000 INSERTING SYSTEM								
* জন	STOSLAL	Standard St.	A-Equipment Service Agreement (for RELA)	1000 Inserting System)							
4	THO	RELAY 1000	Sye 2 Station witnestell & Trg								
our Pa			A 400 L	( ) Tax Exempt Certificate Atlached							
	r of Months	Monthly Amount	Billed Quarterly at	( ) Tax Exempt Certificate Not Required							
li .		\$ 489.31	\$ 1,467.93	( ) Purchase Power <sup>a</sup> transaction fees included (X) Furchase Power <sup>a</sup> transaction fees extra							
147 (164.6	ochoda inty epidenikta siden. dan	or purposity almost relich sed bolled so	dardig.								

Min-Applications. You warront that you have tande evaluable to make of payments until the end of your current flood period, and shall use your best efforts to obtain funds to make at payments in each subsection the cond of your Least Term. Fyour appropriation request to your legislative body, or funding cultinate the first that have been oppropriated, you may terminate this Leaso on the least pay the least of the least payments by denied, you may terminate this Leaso or the least payment that have been oppropriated, upon (i) subministen of documentation reasonably autestatory to us evaluated in Coverning Body's denied of an appropriation sufficient to conflue this Leaso for the next exceeding flood; points, and (ii) estimated in the confluence of the first period for which funds have been appropriated, including the rotum of the equipment at your expense.

By signing below, you grow to be bound by all the terms and conditions of your appropriate, including the plans of the equipment at your expense.

By signing below, you grow to be bound by all the terms and conditions of your appropriate contract, including the Plans Bower Torms, which are evaluable at 
which converted and are incorporated by misseum (collectively, this "Agreement"). The terms and conditions of this Agreement will govern this transaction and the binding on 
the single-plant provided prior of incurance or paticipate in a binding on 
VellusMAX's subjected and provided prior of the condition of the single-plant provided prior of incurance or paticipate in 
VellusMAX's subject in the order, collectively and office of the collective of the collec

Salvatore follers

Salvatore follerta

Final follerta

Table

The final torn followers

The final final followers

The final followers

The final final final followers

The final final final followers

Salvatore followers

The final final

FILED FOR RECORD

at 100 o'clock 0 M

DEC 1 1 2017

JENNAFER LINDENZE County Glerk, Hunt County, By

# 0040131356

•		
Salas Information		عند و و المحالية و الم
Affice (IN attitudital)		
Christopher Keyworlh	christophus-ksymuth@pb.cnm	
	Name of the Party	
Account Rep Name	Email Auditor	V, 22, 1

Unisticad beity

them Set 1

r 100705546 San Pilmer Bosson Termii its anidifornii terme sinti concilioca

									-	١٩	٩,	8.	70	) (	2	)										
10 50 3 N	\				19.944 00	2000		*					,	ş	,	,	•	-	•	1	1	562.50	1	P	0.00	20,506.50
27 15 10 28 2017			1		\$	\$	. 5	S	\$	\$	S	\$	\$	\$	ş	\$	\$	s	<b>ئ</b>	\$	ss.	\$	\$	\$		\$
By By County	2				\$ 3,988.80	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	ıncluded	included	included	ਙ∣	\$ 112.50	included	included		
					\$ 11,332.00	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	included	clude	\$ 150.00	included	included		
QUOTATION FORM Hunt County Sheriff's Office Chief Buddy Oxford Portable Radios 11/08/2017 Tammie Massirer 916-626-0493. tammie.massirer@motorolasolutions.com	EIEIOSSEIOPAVAINIA/SIOIOVASIONIA/SIOINIA/SIOIOSSKAIV		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 3.5 FULL KEYPAD AND DUAL DISPLAY	ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION	ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION	ADD: P25 IRUNKING	ADD: I DWA	ADD. OTAB OFFICE	ADD: OTAP-OVER THE AIR PROGRAMMING	ADD: RADIO PACKET DATA		ENH. MUC.& ASTRO P25 OTAR WITH MULTIKEY	ADD. ENABLE IN FRINAL GPS OPERATION	ADD: ENHANCED DATA	ADD: WIFI CAPARII ITY	ADD: OLIT OF THE BOX MIEL DROVISIONING	ADD: MANDOMAN OPERATION	ADD GROUP SERVICES	CHARGER SINGLE-LINIT MADDEC 2 24 4454/40 LISHIA	BATTERY 3400 MAM (cases)	REMOTE SPEAKER MICHOHONE			
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS: Hunt Col TION: Portable NATE: 11/08/20*					H91TGD9PW7 N	CBUE	H38	(430)	UACUU30U OF8	430 2006	0330	C8247	4029	Q450	0401767	OA03399	QA09001	QA09007	OA01843	QA09008	NNTN8860	PMNNA486	PMMN4106ABLK	SHIPPING CHARGE	TOTAL	
AGENCY: DESCRIPTION: Prepared by:		i. Na Kij		Heritig/s	5	۰	، ا	c l	o u	0 4	0	n u	0 4	C L	n u	4	2 2	2.	o uc	, ro	ıc	rc	, k	,		